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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4010
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
EXPERIMENTS ON ENDANGERED SPECIES
Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some institutions especially Acharya Narendra Dev College under Delhi University have been granted permission for experiments on endangered animal species at its biology laboratory;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the list of endangered animals or mammals found from the laboratory; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.
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